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TECHNIP 

 

EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING DATED DECEMBER 5, 2016 

 

Number of shares outstanding as of December 2, 2016 

 

Number of shares with voting rights 

 

Number of shares represented at the meeting, being represented or having voted by mail 

 

Number of shareholders’votes represented at the meeting, being represented or having voted by mail 

 

Number of shareholders attending the meeting, being represented or having voted by mail 

 

 

 

 

122,339,890 

 

118,682,516 

 

84,217,040                                                                              

  

94,663,408 

 

1,362 

 

 

 

Quorum: 70.959 % 

 

Resolution voting results 

 
  Number of 

votes 

For 

Number of votes 

Against 

Number of 

votes 

Abstentions 

Result 

1 Review and approval of the contemplated 

cross-border merger by way of 

absorption of the Company with and into 

TechnipFMC 

94,399,597 

99.73% 

203,291 

 0.21% 

60,520 

0.06% 

Adopted 

2 Removal of the double voting rights;  94,374,521 

 99.69% 

252,738 

 0.27% 

36,149 

0.04% 

Adopted 

3 Winding-up without liquidation of the 
Company as of the completion date of 
the crossborder merger by way of 
absorption of the Company by 
TechnipFMC 

94,456,040 

 99.79% 

174,858 

 0.18% 

32,510 

0.03% 

Adopted 

4 Powers for formalities 94,577,174 

99.91% 

70,009 

 0.07% 

16,225 

0.02% 

Adopted 

 


