TECHNIP

EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING DATED DECEMBER 5, 2016

Number of shares outstanding as of December 2, 2016	122,339,890
Number of shares with voting rights	118,682,516
Number of shares represented at the meeting, being represented or having voted by mail	84,217,040
Number of shareholders'votes represented at the meeting, being represented or having voted by mail	94,663,408
Number of shareholders attending the meeting, being represented or having voted by mail	1,362

Quorum: 70.959 %

Resolution voting results

		Number of votes For	Number of votes Against	Number of votes Abstentions	Result
1	Review and approval of the contemplated cross-border merger by way of absorption of the Company with and into TechnipFMC	94,399,597 99.73%	203,291 0.21%	60,520 0.06%	Adopted
2	Removal of the double voting rights;	94,374,521 99.69%	252,738 0.27%	36,149 0.04%	Adopted
3	Winding-up without liquidation of the Company as of the completion date of the crossborder merger by way of absorption of the Company by TechnipFMC	94,456,040 99.79%	174,858 0.18%	32,510 0.03%	Adopted
4	Powers for formalities	94,577,174 99.91%	70,009 0.07%	16,225 0.02%	Adopted